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TECHNICAL REVIEW COMMITTEE CONTACT LIST 
Building & Code Enforcement ‐  City Hall 941‐486‐2626  
Greg Schneider    Ext  22013      primary     gschneider@venicegov.com   
 
Engineering Department‐   City Hall 941‐486‐2626 
Kathleen Weeden  Ext  25001      primary     kweeden@venicegov.com  
James Clinch    Ext  25002      alternate    jclinch@venicegov.com  
Joe Zann    Ext  25010      alternate    jzann@venicegov.com  
Cathy Dubre    Ext  25003      cc:      cdubre@venicegov.com 
 
Planning & Zoning Department‐ City Hall 941‐486‐2626 
Scott Pickett    Ext  25004      primary     spickett@venicegov.com  
Roger Clark           Ext  28004      primary     rclark@venicegov.com  
Christina Rimes    Ext  28002      cc:        crimes@venicegov.com   
 
Fire Department ‐     City Hall 941‐486‐2626           
Jack Stevenson     Ext 22008      primary     jsteven@venicegov.com  
James Warman    941‐480‐3030  Ext65983  alternate    jwarman@venicegov.com  
Shawn Carvey    941‐480‐3030  Ext64351  alternate    scarvey@venicegov.com 
 
Historical Resources ‐     941‐486‐2487          351 S. Nassau Street, Venice FL 34285  
James Hagler            primary     jhagler@venicegov.com 
Rhonda Rogers            cc:       rrogers@venicegov.com   
 
Police Department –     941‐486‐2444          1350 Ridgewood Ave, Venice, FL 34292 
Eric Hill             primary     ehill@venicegov.com  
Tom Mattmuller          alternate     tmattmuller@venicegov.com 
 
Public Works Dept. ‐     941‐ 486‐2422          221 S. Seaboard, Venice, FL 34285 
Bob Moroni    Ext  30031      primary     bmoroni@venicegov.com  
Chuck Speake    Ext  30026      alternate    cspeake@venicegov.com  
Judy DiFabbio    Ext  30021      cc:      jdifabbio@venicegov.com  
 
Utilities Department ‐   Production: 200 N. Warfield, Venice, FL 34285 Reclamation: 3510 Laurel Road E, Nokomis, FL 34275 
Mickey Healy    941‐486‐2788‐ Ext 229    primary     jhealy@venicegov.com  
Tim Hochuli    941‐486‐2788‐ Ext 227    alternate    thochuli@venicegov.com 
Dave Abene     941‐480‐3333‐ Ext245    alternate    dabene@venicegov.com  
Colleen Winkler   941‐480‐3333‐ Ext 225    cc:       cwinkler@venicegov.com  
 
 
Sarasota Co. Forestry ‐    941‐915‐7717          4000 S. Tamiami Trail, Venice, FL 34293 
Bryan Beard            primary     bbeard@scgov.net 
 
Sarasota Co. Health Dept. ‐ Environmental Health Dept 941‐861‐6135    1001 Sarasota Ctr. Blvd., Sarasota, FL 34232 
(Fed/state/local oversight of well construction, water mains, septic systems, daycare, some food facilities) 
Brian Dietz            primary     brian.dietz@flhealth.gov  
 
Sarasota County Schools  941‐927‐9000          7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL 34240 
Micki Ryan    Ext. 69051      primary     micki.ryan@sarasotacountyschools.net  
Kathie Ebaugh    Ext. 69050      alternate    kathie.ebaugh@sarasotacountyschools.net  
 


